P.S.N0.53/2011 ‘ A ' Headquarter Office, -
. ' : Churchgate Mumbai-20

No. EP 834/0 Vol i Date: 16.5.2011

&

All DRMs / CWis & Units incharge,

Cl- Genk Secy., WREU-GTR f WRMS-BCT. '

Cl- GS-All India SC/ST Rly Empioyees. Assn, W' Zone, Mumbai
Gi- GS-All india C3C Riy Empl .Assn, Mumbai.

e s . oo s s o, g o S

A copy Raiiway Board's letter No. E(NG}I-2011/CFP/2 ot 30.3.2011 i
sent herewith for information, guidance and necessary action. - '

Railway Board's lettegmentioned therein are circulated as under.-

& ‘Railway Board's letter No. and ;rcsrcu!ated uncder this office letter
No. |dateard RBE. No. i No. and date and P.S. No.

1 | E(NG)I-99/CFP/23 dt 6.4.2002 | E(Enggy615/0 dt ~145.2002 (P.S.|
(RBE No. 42/2002) No. 84/2002) , . :

o N =~ i~

5 [ E(NG)I-88/CER/2s Vol 1T ot | EP925/0 Vol i ¢t 8/22.5 2007 (P.S.

!i
24.4.2007 (RBE No. 88/2007) | No. 66/2007)

Encl: As above :
- /,’/
s
(S. Kademani)
For General Manager(E)

- : o dk bk ko : : -
Copy Railway Soard's letter No. E(NG)I-2011/CFP/2 dt. 30.3.2011 addressed
to the General Manager (P}, All indian Railways and Cthars,

‘During the course of informal meeting between .the Central Executive
Committee of All India SC/ST Railway Employees Association and Raitway
Board held on 15.12.2010, it was reised under item No. 13 that there are no
provisions for promotion and change of category for the Safaiwala. :

2 In the light of the above discussion, the matter has béen examined. it is
advised that regular selection wherever due and feasible should be conducted
br promotion of Sefaiwala from GP Rs. 1830 to GP Rs.1900 subject fo
dutfillment af other conditions a3 laid down Yor the purpose. Their cases may
ne also consider=d for induction into other department after selection as per
exant procedur> as contained in Beard's lefter No. E(NG)I-S9/CFP/Z23 dt.
. 8.4.2002 as reieraied vide Board's letter No. E{NG)I-99/CFP/23 Vol. [I dated

2442007 . | : ; ;
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